

\222
SLP(C)... 1201 OF 2005

ITEM No.55

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-11 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C).....CC .1201/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 21/08/2004 in RSA 1046/80
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim rleief
and office report)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Khatri, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Delay in re-filing the special leave petitions is allowed.
Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.

Sarita

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master