

~
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10010/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2004 in RSA No.
1046/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to effect service upon proposed Lrs. of deceased
respondent Nos. 3 and 5. In default, put up before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers after six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master