

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10010/2005

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Varun Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.5,000/- with  
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a  
period of two weeks from today, the petitioners are  
allowed four weeks' time to file proof of service of  
notice upon the proposed legal representatives of  
respondent nos.3 & 5.

If this Order is not complied with, the special  
leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)  
Court Master